Product Datasheet

PAX8 Conjugated Antibody

Catalog No: #C49174

Package Size: #C49174-AF350 100ul #C49174-AF405 100ul #C49174-AF488 100ul

Description

#C49174-AF555 100ul #C49174-AF594 100ul #C49174-AF647 100ul

#C49174-AF680 100ul #C49174-AF750 100ul #C49174-Biotin 100ul

Ksi’

Signalway Antibody

Orders: order@signalwayantibody.com

Support: tech@signalwayantibody.com

Product Name
Host Species
Clonality

Species Reactivity

Immunogen Description

Conjugates

Other Names

Accession No.
Uniprot
GenelD

Excitation Emission

Formulation

Storage

Application Details

PAX8 Conjugated Antibody

Rabbit

Monoclonal

Hu, Ms,

Rt

recombinant protein

Biotin AF350 AF405 AF488 AF555 AF594 AF647 AF680 AF750

OTTHUMP00000158659 antibody OTTHUMP00000158660 antibody OTTHUMP00000203723 antibody

OTTHUMPO00000203724 antibody Paired box 8 antibody Paired box gene 8 antibody paired box homeotic

gene 8 antibody Paired box protein Pax 8 antibody Paired box protein Pax-8 antibody Paired domain gene 8

antibody PAX 8 antibody PAX8 antibody PAX8_HUMAN antibody

Swiss-Prot#:Q06710

Q06710

7849;

AF350:
AF405:
AF488:
AF555:
AF594:
AF647:
AF680:
AF750:

346nm/442nm
401nm/421nm
493nm/519nm
555nm/565nm
591nm/614nm
651nm/667nm
679nm/702nm
749nm/775nm

0.01M Sodium Phosphate, 0.25M NaCl, pH 7.6, 5mg/ml Bovine Serum Albumin, 0.02% Sodium Azide

Store at 4°C in dark for 6 months

Suggested Dilution:

AF350 conjugated

AF405 conjugated:
AF488 conjugated:
AF555 conjugated:
AF594 conjugated:
AF647 conjugated:
AF680 conjugated:
AF750 conjugated:
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250
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Biotin conjugated: working with enzyme-conjugated streptavidin, most applications: 1: 50 - 1: 1,000

Background

The Pax family encodes transcription factors that function during embryogenesis and regulate the temporal and position-dependent differentiation of
cells. Pax-8 is expressed in the developing and adult thyroid, the developing secretory system and at lower levels, in the adult kidney. Pax-8
complexes with TTF-1 and TTF-2 to induce thyroid follicular cell differentiation and thyroid hormone biosynthesis by regulating the expression of
sodium iodide symporter (NIS), thyroid peroxidase (TPO), thyroglobulin (TG) and the thyrotropin receptor (TSHR). Treatment of FRTL-5 cells with
TGFB1 decreases Pax-8 mRNA levels and Pax-8 DNA binding activity, which suppresses the expression of TG and the formation of thyrocytes.
Patients who have autosomal dominant mutations of the Pax-8 gene develop thyroid dysgenesis. The Pax-8 gene produces six isoforms, A to F, that
are generated by alternative splicing and differ in their carboxy-terminal regions. The Pax-8 isoforms display different DNA binding capacities and are
thought to be functionally distinct. The gene which encodes Pax-8 maps to human chromosome 2q12-q14.

Note: This product is for in vitro research use only
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